Non-Operating Income $24,049,161 ($8,675,583) $170,949,406 $0 $0

Net Income $28,901,576 ($33,763,255) $155,674,781 $3,368,296 $13,473,184

Historical Period

2021 2022 2023 1Q2024

MultiCare Yakima Memorial Hospital
Balance Sheet for Year End 2023

Period Ending
12/31/2023

Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents 79,966,057$
Accounts Receivable 64,535,294$
Other Current Assets 36,596,874$

Total Current Assets 181,098,225$

Land, buildings, and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation 241,748,175$
Other assets 160,787,061$

Total Other Assets 402,535,236$

Total Assets 583,633,461$

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 39,687,928$
Other Current Liabilities 127,695,646$

Total Current Liabilities 167,383,574$

Long-term debt, net of current portion 506,041$
Other Liabilities 21,262,546$

Total Other Liabilities 21,768,587$

Total Liabilities 189,152,161$

Net Assets
Total Net Assets 394,481,301$

Total Liabilities and Equity 583,633,462$

Exhibit 11A.
Pro Forma – Without the Project

MultiCare Yakima Memorial Surgery Center at Ridgeview
Revenue and Expense Statement - Forecast (Without the Project)

2025 2026 2027 2028
Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

# of Months 12 7 5 12 12 12
Total Cases (With Cystoscopy) 3,337 1,947 1,390 3,337 3,337 3,337
Total Cases (Excluding Cystoscopy) 408 238 170 408 408 408

REVENUES
Gross Revenues $14,255,762 $8,315,861 $5,939,901 $14,255,762 $14,255,762 $14,255,762
Charity Care ($323,372) ($188,634) ($134,738) ($323,372) ($323,372) ($323,372)
Other Deductions ($9,290,999) ($5,419,749) ($3,871,250) ($9,290,999) ($9,290,999) ($9,290,999)
Net Revenue $4,641,391 $2,707,478 $1,933,913 $4,641,391 $4,641,391 $4,641,391

EXPENSES
Salaries & Benefits $980,144 $571,751 $408,393 $980,144 $980,144 $980,144
Medical Supplies $556,835 $324,820 $232,015 $556,835 $556,835 $556,835
Drugs/Other Supplies $122,294 $71,338 $50,956 $122,294 $122,294 $122,294
Purchased Services $133,139 $77,665 $55,475 $133,139 $133,139 $133,139
Rental and Occupancy $420,470 $249,566 $178,262 $435,315 $442,933 $450,684
Depreciation (Existing) $183,567 $107,081 $76,486 $183,567 $183,567 $183,567
Depreciation (Project-Related)
Depreciation (Other Expansion)
Other Expenses $1,365,997 $796,831 $569,165 $1,365,997 $1,365,997 $1,365,997
Medical Director $60,000 $35,000 $25,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000
Startup Expenses
Total Expenses $3,822,446 $2,234,052 $1,595,752 $3,837,291 $3,844,909 $3,852,660

Net Income $818,945 $473,426 $338,161 $804,100 $796,482 $788,731

Intervening Periods Forecast Period

2024 Jan - Jul 2025

MultiCare Yakima Memorial Hospital
Revenue and Expense Statement - Forecast (Without the Project)

2025 2026 2027 2028
Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

# of Months 12 7 5 12 12 12
REVENUES
Gross Revenues 2,026,418,996 1,182,077,748 844,341,248 2,026,418,996 2,026,418,996 2,026,418,996
Charity Care (45,101,649) (26,309,295) (18,792,354) (45,101,649) (45,101,649) (45,101,649)
Other Deductions (1,466,884,287) (855,682,501) (611,201,786) (1,466,884,287) (1,466,884,287) (1,466,884,287)
Net Patient Service Revenue 514,433,060 300,085,952 214,347,108 514,433,060 514,433,060 514,433,060

Other Operating Revenue 88,167,852 51,431,247 36,736,605 88,167,852 88,167,852 88,167,852
Net Revenue 602,600,912 351,517,199 251,083,713 602,600,912 602,600,912 602,600,912

EXPENSES
Salaries & Benefits 323,299,392 188,591,312 134,708,080 323,299,392 323,299,392 323,299,392
Medical Supplies 52,478,943 30,612,717 21,866,226 52,478,943 52,478,943 52,478,943
Drugs/Other Supplies 64,403,981 37,568,989 26,834,992 64,403,981 64,403,981 64,403,981
Purchased Services 99,545,947 58,068,469 41,477,478 99,545,947 99,545,947 99,545,947
Rental and Occupancy 9,919,836 5,786,571 4,133,265 9,919,836 9,919,836 9,919,836
Depreciation 20,442,620 11,924,862 8,517,758 20,442,620 20,442,620 20,442,620
Other Expenses 19,037,008 11,104,921 7,932,087 19,037,008 19,037,008 19,037,008
Startup Expenses
Total Expenses 589,127,728 343,657,841 245,469,887 589,127,728 589,127,728 589,127,728

Operating Income 13,473,184 7,859,357 5,613,827 13,473,184 13,473,184 13,473,184

Non-Operating Income 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net Income 13,473,184 7,859,357 5,613,827 13,473,184 13,473,184 13,473,184

Intervening Periods Forecast Period

2024 Jan - Jul 2025

MultiCare Yakima Memorial Hospital
Cash Flow Statement (Without the Project)

Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

2024 Jan - Jul 2025 2025 2026 2027 2028
Months 12 7 5 12 12 12

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Operating income 13,473,184$   7,859,357$   5,613,827$   13,473,184$   13,473,184$   13,473,184$
Depreciation 20,442,620$   11,924,862$   8,517,758$   20,442,620$   20,442,620$   20,442,620$
Accounts Receivable (70,600,210)$   (70,600,210)$   (70,600,210)$   (70,600,210)$   (70,600,210)$   (70,600,210)$
A/R From Prior Year 64,535,294$   70,600,210$   70,600,210$   70,600,210$   70,600,210$   70,600,210$
Accounts Payable 41,478,751$   41,478,751$   41,478,751$   41,478,751$   41,478,751$   41,478,751$
A/P From Prior Year (39,687,928)$   (41,478,751)$   (41,478,751)$   (41,478,751)$   (41,478,751)$   (41,478,751)$
Cash Flow from Operating Activities 29,641,712$   19,784,219$   14,131,585$   33,915,804$   33,915,804$   33,915,804$

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Non-operating income -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$
Purchase of PP&E
Cash Flow from Investing Activities -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Capital Contributed From Reserves -$
Cash Flow from Financing Activities -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

Beginning Balance 79,966,057$   109,607,769$   129,391,988$   143,523,573$   177,439,378$   211,355,182$
Annual Increase (Decrease) 29,641,712$   19,784,219$   14,131,585$   33,915,804$   33,915,804$   33,915,804$
Ending Balance 109,607,769$   129,391,988$   143,523,573$   177,439,378$   211,355,182$   245,270,986$

-------------------Intervening------------------- -------------------Forecast-------------------

MultiCare Yakima Memorial Hospital
Balance Sheet Projections (Without The Project)

Intervening
Dec 31, 2024

Intervening
Jul 2025

Year 0
Dec 31, 2025

Year 1
Dec 31, 2026

Year 2
Dec 31, 2027

Year 3
Dec 31, 2028

Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents 109,607,769$ 129,391,988$   143,523,573$ 177,439,378$ 211,355,182$ 245,270,986$
Accounts Receivable 70,600,210$   70,600,210$   70,600,210$   70,600,210$   70,600,210$   70,600,210$